Meetings and Events

The American Legion 2025 Spring Meetings

Indianapolis, Indiana

As of April 11, 2025

(Subject to Change)

Commission and Committee Meetings

ALR Advisory Committee

American Legion Baseball Committee

Americanism Commission

Child Well-being Foundation

Committee on Children & Youth

Committee on Youth Education
Convention Commission
Emblem Committee

Endowment Fund

Finance Commission
FODPAL

Internal Affairs Commission

Marketing Commission

Media & Communications
Commission

Resolutions Subcommittee of NEC

Youth Cadet Law Enforcement
Committee

Sheraton — Ohio Room, 21t Floor

Sheraton — Meridian West, Lower Level
(Following Americanism Commission meeting)

Sheraton — Meridian West, Lower Level

Sheraton — Panorama A, 21% Floor

Sheraton — Panorama A, 215 Floor
(Following Americanism Commission meeting)

Sheraton — lllinois Room, 215 Floor
Sheraton — Meridian East, Lower Level
Sheraton — Ohio Room, 215 Floor

HQ - Room 306 Members

Directors

HQ — Kenneth D. Danilson Conference Room 111

HQ — Daniel S. Wheeler Conference Room 301

HQ - Room 314A

Sheraton — Panorama Ballroom, 215t Floor

Sheraton — Meridian Center, Lower Level

E. Roy Stone, Jr. Room, HQ, Fourth Floor

Sheraton — Library, 215 Floor

May 4
May 5
May 5
May 6
May 4

May 5

May 3-4
May 5-6
May 5

May 6

May 5-6
May 7

May 5
May 6

May 5-6

May 5

May 5-6

May 5

2:00 pm

8:30 am
8:30 am

5:00 pm

9:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am

12:00 pm
12:30 pm

9:00 am
7:30 am

9:00 am
8:30 am

8:30 am

8:30 am

9:00 am

1:30 pm



National Executive Committee Meetings

National Executive Committee

Events

National Commander's Reception

National Commander's Dinner

Emblem Sales Store

Sheraton, Monument Suite, Lower Level

May 3 7:00am —12:00 pm
May 4 1: 00 pm —6:00 pm
May 5 7:00 am —3:30 pm

May 6 7:00am —12:00 pm

As of April 11, 2025

John P. “Jake” Comer National Executive May 7

Committee Room — HQ, Fourth Floor May 8
Sheraton — Circle Suites, Lower Level May 7
Sheraton — Meridian Ballroom, Lower Level May 7

Finance Desk

(For turning in expense reports and collecting checks)

Sheraton, Meridian Foyer (by escalators)

May 4
May 5

2:00 pm —4:00 pm
7:00 am —1:00 pm

9:00 am
8:30 am

5:30 pm

6:30 pm

HQ Building — Rm 303, 3™ Floor, South End

May 5
May 6
May 7
May 8

8:00 am —4:30 pm
8:00 am —4:30 pm
8:00 am —4:30 pm
8:00 am —4:30 pm



