Meetings and Events

(Subject to Change)

The American Legion 2025 Spring Meetings

Indianapolis, Indiana

Commission and Committee Meetings

ALR Advisory Committee	Sheraton – Ohio Room, 21 st Floor		May 4	2:00 pm
American Legion Baseball Committee	Sheraton – Meridian West, Lower Level (Following Americanism Commission meeting)		May 5	
Americanism Commission	Sheraton – Meridian West, Lower Level		May 5 May 6	8:30 am 8:30 am
Child Well-being Foundation	Sheraton – Panorama A, 21 st Floor		May 4	5:00 pm
Committee on Children & Youth	Sheraton – Panorama A, 21 st Floor (Following Americanism Commission meeting)		May 5	
Committee on Youth Education	Sheraton – Illinois Room, 21 st Floor		May 3-4	9:00 am
Convention Commission	Sheraton – Meridian East, Lower Level		May 5-6	8:00 am
Emblem Committee	Sheraton – Ohio Room, 21 st Floor		May 5	8:00 am
Endowment Fund	HQ – Room 306	Members Directors	May 6	12:00 pm 12:30 pm
Finance Commission	HQ – Kenneth D. Danilson Co	onference Room 111	May 5-6	9:00 am
FODPAL	HQ – Daniel S. Wheeler Conference Room 301		May 7	7:30 am
Internal Affairs Commission	HQ – Room 314A		May 5 May 6	9:00 am 8:30 am
Marketing Commission	Sheraton – Panorama Ballroc	om, 21 st Floor	May 5-6	8:30 am
Media & Communications Commission	Sheraton – Meridian Center, Lower Level		May 5	8:30 am
Resolutions Subcommittee of NEC	E. Roy Stone, Jr. Room, HQ, Fourth Floor		May 5-6	9:00 am
Youth Cadet Law Enforcement Committee	Sheraton – Library, 21 st Floor		May 5	1:30 pm

National Executive Committee Meetings

National Executive Committee	John P. "Jake" Comer National Executive Committee Room – HQ, Fourth Floor	May 7 May 8	9:00 am 8:30 am
Events			
National Commander's Reception	Sheraton – Circle Suites, Lower Level	May 7	5:30 pm
National Commander's Dinner	Sheraton – Meridian Ballroom, Lower Level	May 7	6:30 pm

Emblem Sales Store

Sheraton,	Monument Suite,	Lower	Level
-----------	-----------------	-------	-------

May 37:00 am - 12:00 pmMay 41: 00 pm - 6:00 pmMay 57:00 am - 3:30 pmMay 67:00 am - 12:00 pm

Finance Desk

(For turning in expense reports and collecting checks)
Sheraton, Meridian Foyer (by escalators)
May 4 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm
May 5 7:00 am - 1:00 pm
HQ Building - Rm 303, 3rd Floor, South End
May 5 8:00 am - 4:30 pm
May 6 8:00 am - 4:30 pm
May 7 8:00 am - 4:30 pm
May 8 8:00 am - 4:30 pm